

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2246/2008

S.GANGA REDDY(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SUDHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

As per office report service is complete on all the respondents and respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed their counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR