

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2246/2008
(From the judgment and order(s) dated 01/05/2007 in SA
No.453/1995 & Cross Objections of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE,
ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

S.GANGA REDDY(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SUDHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, directions, permission
to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 11/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.

For Rrs 1 & 2

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having considered the pleadings in the case,
the material placed on record and the submissions
of the learned counsel for the parties, we do not
find any merit in the Special Leave Petition
which is, accordingly, dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER